
- 1 -

PNEUMATIC MECHANISM ............................................................. 2

CYLINDER CAP ............................................................................... 3

CRANK CONNECTING ROD MECHANISM................................. 5

CRANKCASE BODY PART............................................................. 6

CLUTCH ............................................................................................ 8

GEAR SHIFT OPERATION DEVICE ............................................. 10

REVERSE LEVER DEVICE ............................................................. 11

ONTPUT DEVICE ............................................................................. 12

CHANGE SPEED GEAR DEVICE ................................................... 14

SHIFT CAM, SHIFT FORK DEVICE ............................................. 15

LUBRICATIO SYSTEM ................................................................... 16

INTAKE SYSTEM.............................................................................. 17

EXHAUST SYSTEM .......................................................................... 18

HAND STARTING ............................................................................. 19

ELECTRIC  STARTER ..................................................................... 20

FRAME, REAR SHOCK ABSORBER ............................................ 21

CONTENTS

FRONT SUSPENSIO SYSTEM ...................................................... 22

FRONT WHEEL SYSTEM .............................................................. 23

STEERING VERTICALPOLE ........................................................ 24

STEERING BAR OPERATION SYSTEM ...................................... 25

OPERATION HANDLE BAR ......................................................... 26

REAR WHEEL FORK ASSY ......................................................... 27

REAR DRIVING GEAR BOX ASSY ............................................ 28

REAR WHEEL SYSTEM ................................................................ 29

KICK STARTING OPERATION .................................................... 30

FUEL TANK, FUEL COCK ........................................................... 31

FRONT DECORATIVE PLATE ASSY .......................................... 32

REAR FENDER, TOOL KIT .......................................................... 33

CUSHION ........................................................................................ 34

FRONT& REAR GUARD BRACKET ........................................... 35

TAILLIGHT ASSY.......................................................................... 36

ELECTRIC  SYSTEM ..................................................................... 37



- 2 -

FIG. 1 PNEUMATIC MECHANISM

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

PNEUMATIC CAM SHAFT ASSY

TIMING SPROCKET

BOLT M10*1.25*25

WASHER

TIMING CHAIN

LOWER GUIDE PLATE

UPPER GUIDE PLATE ASSY

CHAIN TENSIONER

SHIM OF TENSIONER

BOLT 95026-06025

BOLT 95026-06014

AIR VALVE

VALVE SPRING SEAT

VALVE SPRING

VALVE STEM OIL SEAL

VALVE SPRIG COVER

VALVE LOCK CLIP

O-RING

ROCKER ARM SHAFT 2

ROCKER ARM SHAFT 1

VALVE ROCKER ARM ASSY

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

2

1

2

2

2

2

4

1

1

1

1

ÅäÆøÍ¹ÂÖÖá×é¼þ

ÕýÊ±Á´ÂÖ

ÂÝË¨ M10¡Á1.25¡Á25

µæÈ¦

ÕýÊ±Á´Ìõ

ÏÂµ¼Ïò°å

ÉÏµ¼Ïò°å×Ü³É

Á Ì́õÕÅ½ôÆ÷

ÕÅ½ôÆ÷µæÆ¬

ÂÝË̈

ÂÝË̈

ÆøÃÅ

ÆøÃÅµ¯»É×ù

ÆøÃÅµ¯»É

ÆøÃÅ¸ËÓÍ·â

ÆøÃÅµ̄ »Ȩ́ Ç

ÆøÃÅËø¼Ð

O Ð Î È ¦

Ò¡±ÛÖá2

Ò¡±ÛÖá1

ÆøÃÅÒ¡±Û×é¼þ

REF.
NO.

PART NO. DESCRIPTION Ãû  ³Æ Q’TY

11102010-000FG-000000

11004010-000FG-000000

91000000-10025-578786

11004020-000FG-000000

11300000-000FG-000000

11400000-000FG-000000

11500000-000FG-000000

11200000-000FG-000000

11008010-000FG-000000

91000000-06025-095026

91000000-06014-027694

11103030-000FG-000000

11104010-000FG-000000

11107010-000FG-000000

11120000-000FG-000000

11103010-000FG-000000

11103020-000FG-000000

11106010-000FG-000000

11100020-000FG-000000

11100010-000FG-000000

11130000-000FG-000000

21 19
18

1

8

17 16

14
13

5
12

6

7

11

2
4

3

9

21

20

17
16
15

14

13

10

15



- 3 -

FIG. 2 CYLINDER CAP

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

CYLINDER CAP UNIT

BOLT 95026-06010

WASHER

DAMPER

CYLINDER CAP SHIM UNIT

ALIGNMENT PIN 99510-14016

ALIGNMENT PIN

OIL SEAL

CAP NUT

WASHER

SCREW M8*45-10.9

WASHER 8

SPROKET CHAMBER COVER UNIT

OIL BAFFLE UNIT

AIR DRAIN

HOOP

O-RING

SCREW 98512-06012

O-RING

SCREW 98512-06020

UPPER VALVE COVER

LOWER VALVE COVER

O-RING

SCREW M6*18-10.9

1

1

1

8

1

2

1

1

4

4

2

2

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

2

1

1

2

5

Æø¸×¸Ç×éºÏ

ÂÝË¨95026-06010

µæÈ¦

¼õÕð¿é

Æø¸×¸ÇµæÆ¬×éºÏ

¶¨ Î»Ïú  99510-14016

¶ ¨ Î » Ï ú

Ó Í · â

¸ÇÐÎÂÝÄ¸

µæÈ¦

ÂÝ¶¤M8¡Á45-10.9

µæÈ¦8

Á´ÂÖÊÒ¸Ç×éºÏ

µ²ÓÍÅÌ×éº Ï

Í¨Æø¹Ü

¿ ¨ ¹ ¿

O Ð Î È ¦

ÂÝ¶¤98512-06012

O Ð Î È ¦

ÂÝ¶¤98512-06020

ÉÏÆøÃÅ¸Ç

ÏÂÆøÃÅ¸Ç

O Ð Î È ¦

ÂÝ¶¤ M6¡Á18-10.9

REF.
NO.

PART NO. DESCRIPTION Ãû  ³Æ Q’TY

11110000-000FG-000000

91000000-06010-095026

11004050-000FG-000000

11006040-000FG-000000

11010000-000FG-000000

91000000-14016-099510

11000020-000FG-000000

11006030-000FG-000000

11010000-00ZA1-000000

11004040-00ZA1-000000

91000000-08045-007085

91000000-08000-084885

11030000-000FG-000000

11020000-000FG-000000

11006060-000FG-000000

11007010-000FG-000000

11006020-000FG-000000

91000000-06012-098512

11006050-000FG-000000

91000000-06020-098512

11002020-000FG-000000

11002010-000FG-000000

11006010-000FG-000000

91000000-06018-007085

24

10

9

23

21

25
27

15

26

1

4

4

28

9

10

3
2

10
10

16

11
1224

7
20

13
17

14

8

5

18

6

19

2322



- 4 -

FIG. 2 CYLINDER CAP

25

26

27

28

PRESSURE PLATE

BOLT M6*12

STOP PLATE

SPARK PLUG

1

2

1

1

Ñ ¹ ° å

ÂÝË¨ M6¡Á12

Ö¹¶¯°å

»ð»¨Èû

REF.
NO.

PART NO. DESCRIPTION Ãû  ³Æ Q’TY

11104030-06020-098512

91000000-06012-578386

11104020-06020-098512

11110001-06020-098512
24

10

9

23

21

25
27

15

26

1

4

4

28

9

10

3
2

10
10

16

11
1224

7
20

13
17

14

8

5

18

6

19

2322



- 5 -

FIG. 3 CRANK CONNECTING ROD MECHANISM

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

CRANK CONNECTING ROD ASSY

WOODRUFF KEY 3*5*13

PISTON

PISTON RING  ASSY

PISTON PIN

CIRCLIP

BLANCE SHAFT DRIVING GEAR

BLANCE SHAFT ASSY

WOODRUFF KEY

BEARING 6306/c4

CIRCLIP 26

SCREW M6*18

PRESSURE PLATE

BEARING 6203

OIL SEAR

CYLINDER UNIT

CYLINDER SHIM

O-RING

ALIGNMENT PIN 99530-14016

SCREW M6*25-10.9

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

3

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

2

ÇúÖáÁ¬¸Ë×Ü³É

°ëÔ²¼ü 3¡Á5¡Á13

» îÈû

»îÈû»·×é¼þ

» î È û Ï ú

µ ² È ¦

Æ½ºâÖáÇý¶¯³ÝÂÖ

Æ½ºâÖá×é¼þ

°ëÔ²¼ü

Öá³Ð6306/c4

µ ² È ¦ 2 6

ÂÝ¶¤M6¡Á18

Ñ ¹ ° å

Öá³Ð6203

Ó Í · â

Æû¸×Ìå×éºÏ

Æû¸×ÌåµæÆ¬

O Ð Í È ¦

¶ ¨ Î » Ï ú 9 9 5 3 0 - 1 4 0 1 6

ÂÝ¶¤M6¡Á25-10 .9

16

12
1319

14
1519

17

20

1

6

9

5

11 7
10

8

18

6

3

4

REF.
NO.

PART NO. DESCRIPTION Ãû  ³Æ Q’TY

2

12100000-000FG-000000

91000000-03013-109979

12202010-000FG-000000

12200010-000FG-000000

12000010-000FG-000000

12007010-000FG-000000

12003030-000FG-000000

13003010-000FG-000000

12000020-000FG-000000

91000000-06306-027694

91000000-26000-089496

91000000-06018-081985

12004010-000FG-000000

91000000-06203-027694

12020000-000FG-000000

12010000-000FG-000000

12008010-000FG-000000

12006010-000FG-000000

91000000-14016-099530

91000000-06025-007085



- 6 -

FIG. 4 CRANKCASE BODY PART

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

LEFT CRANKCASE COVER GASKET

PIN 99530-12016

LEFT CRANKCASE COVER

SCREW 98512-06080

SCREW 98512-06030

SCREW 98512-06025

SCREW 98512-06050

SCREW 98512-06060

RIGHT CONNECTING CASE GASKET

SCREW 98512-06040

RIGHT CRANKCASE COVER

RIGHT CONNECTING CASE

RIGHT CRANKCASE COVE GASKET

SCREW 98512-06070

OIL DIPSTICK

O-RING

RIGHT CRANKCASE ASSY

LEFT CRANKCASE ASSY

RIGHT DRIVING COVER

SCREW 98512-06070

ALIGNMENT PIN O10*14

SCREW 98512-06030

PIN 98512-06060

SCREW 98512-06060

1

8

1

1

1

5

1

1

1

7

1

1

1

5

1

1

1

1

7

2

5

2

1

1

×óÇúÖáÏä¸ÇÃÜ·âµæ

Ïú99530-12016

×óÇúÖáÏä¸Ç

ÂÝ¶¤98512-06080

ÂÝ¶¤98512-06030

ÂÝ¶¤98512-06025

ÂÝ¶¤ 98512-06050

ÂÝ¶¤98512-06060

ÓÒÁ¬½ÓÏäÃÜ·âµæ

ÂÝ¶¤ 98512-06040

ÓÒÇúÖáÏä¸Ç

ÓÒÁ¬½Ó Ç̧

ÓÒÇúÖáÏä¸ÇÃÜ·âµæ

ÂÝ¶¤ 98512-06070

Ó Í ³ ß

O Ð Î È ¦

ÓÒÇúÖáÏä×Ü³É

×óÍ¬ÖáÏä×Ü³É

º ó ´ « ¶ ¯ ¸ Ç

ÂÝ¶¤ 98512-06070

¶¨ Î» Ïú  O10¡Á14

ÂÝ¶¤98512-06030

Ïú98512-06060

ÂÝ¶¤98512-06060

REF.
NO.

PART NO. DESCRIPTION Ãû  ³Æ Q’TY

13008010-000FG-000000

91000000-12016-99530

13002010-000FG-000000

91000000-06080-098512

91000000-06030-098512

91000000-06025-098512

91000000-06050-098512

91000000-06060-098512

13008020-000FG-000000

91000000-06040-098512

13400000-000FG-000000

13002020-000FG-000000

13008030-000FG-000000

91000000-06070-098512

13010000-000FG-000000

13006010-00ZA1-000000

13200000-000FG-000000

13100000-000FG-000000

13002030-000FG-000000

91000000-06030-098512

13000010-000FG-000000

91000000-06035-007085

91000000-06060-099512

91000000-06060-098512

2

30

30

5

10

14

15

16

2

13

4

11

2

23

26

20 28
29

21

25

13 9

24
2

12

27

7
1

2

22

221920

18

17
21

8

3

6

2



- 7 -

FIG. 4 CRANKCASE BODY PART

SCREW 98512-06085

SCREW M6*160-10.9

SCREW 98512-06075

SPRUE

CIRCLIP 28

DOUBLE-HEAD SCREW

1

1

1

1

1

4

ÂÝ¶¤98512-06085

ÂÝ¶¤M6¡Á160-10.9

ÂÝ¶¤98512-06075

¶ Â Í ·

µ ² È ¦ 2 8

Ë«Í·ÂÝË¨

25

26

27

28

29

30

REF.
NO.

PART NO. DESCRIPTION Ãû  ³Æ Q’TY

91000000-06085-098512

91000000-06160-007085

91000000-06075-098512

13020000-000FG-000000

91000000-28000-089386

13008510-000FG-000000

2

30

30

5

10

14

15

16

2

13

4

11

2

23

26

20 28
29

21

25

13 9

24
2

12

27

7
1

2

22

221920

18

17
21

8

3

6

2



- 8 -

FIG. 5 CLUTCH

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

MAIN CLUTCH ASSY

WASHER

LOCKING WASHER

NUT

CLUTCH ASSY

CLUTCH SPRIG

PRESSURE COVER

SCREW WITH WASHER

BEARING 6000

CLUTCH POST ROD

LOCKING WASHER

NUT

GUIDE ROD

LOWER CAMP PLATE

STEEL BALL BRACKET UNIT

UPPER CAM PLATE UNIT

PERATION ROCKER ARM UNIT

COMPRESSION SPRING

CONNECTING PIN 1.2*14

SUPPORT SEAT

WASHER 8

COTTER PIN

ADJUSTING SCRWE

O-RING

1

1

1

1

1

4

1

4

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

Ö÷ÀëºÏÆ÷×Ü³É

µæÈ¦

Ëø½ôµæÈ¦

ÂÝÄ¸

ÀëºÏÆ÷×é¼þ

ÀëºÏÆ÷µ¯»É

Ñ¹¸Ç

´øµæÂÝ¶¤

Öá³Ð6000

ÀëºÏÆ÷¶¥¸Ë

Ëø½ôµæÈ¦

ÂÝÄ̧

µ¼Ïò¸Ë

ÏÂÍ¹ÂÖ°å

¸ÖÇò¼Ü×éºÏ

ÉÏ Í ¹ÂÖ°å×é º Ï

²Ù×ÝÒ¡±Û×éºÏ

Ñ¹»É

Á¬½ÓÏú1.2¡Á14

Ö§³Ð×ù

µæÈ¦8

¿ ª ¿ Ú Ï ú

µ÷½ÚÂÝ¶¤

O Ð Î È ¦

REF.
NO.

PART NO. DESCRIPTION Ãû  ³Æ Q’TY

14110000-000FG-000000

14004020-000FG-000000

14004010-000FG-000000

14008540-000FG-000000

14210000-000FG-000000

14207010-000FG-000000

14204010-000FG-000000

14240000-000FG-000000

91000000-06000-027694

14003010-000FG-000000

14004030-000FG-000000

12008510-000FG-000000

14000010-000FG-000000

14004040-000FG-000000

14100000-000FG-000000

14020000-000FG-000000

14030000-000FG-000000

14007010-000FG-000000

14008520-000FG-000000

14000020-000FG-000000

91000000-08000-097851

91000000-01014-009186

14008530-000FG-000000

14006010-000FG-000000

26

15

25

19

17

13

16

21

7

2

1 5

3
4

14

22

18

20
23

24
1112

6
7

8
9

10



- 9 -

FIG. 5 CLUTCH

WASHER 8

LOCKING NUT

1

1

µæÈ¦8

Ëø½ôÂÝÄ¸

25

26

REF.
NO.

PART NO. DESCRIPTION Ãû  ³Æ Q’TY

26

15

25

19

17

13

16

21

7

2

1 5

3
4

14

22

18

20
23

24
1112

6
7

8
9

10

91000000-08000-000848

14008510-000FG-000000



- 10 -

FIG. 6 GEAR SHIFT OPERATION DEVICE

OIL SEAL

SHIFT ASSY

WASHER

LIMIT LEVER ASSY

LIMIT LEVER SPRING

SHIFT PEDAL ASSY

1

1

2

1

1

1

Ó Í · â

»»µµ×Ü³É

µæÈ¦

ÏÞÎ»¸Ü¸Ë×Ü³É

ÏÞÎ»Å¤»É

»»µ²Ì¤°å×Ü³É

1

2

3

4

5

6

6

2

4 5

1
3

REF.
NO.

PART NO. DESCRIPTION Ãû  ³Æ Q’TY

14020000-00ZA1-000000

15300000-000FG-000000

15004020-000FG-000000

15600000-000FG-000000

15007020-000FG-000000

15700000-000FG-000000



- 11 -

FIG. 7 REVERSE LEVER DEVICE

LEVER ASSY

LEVER SHAFT ASSY

WASHER

O-RING

WASHER

WASHER

SCREW

SCREW M6*20-10.9

CONNECTING ROD

WASHER 6

PIN 1.6*14

FRONT SLEEVE

ADJUSTING NUT

NTU M8

LEFT HANDED NUT

CONNECTINIG ROD 2

REAR SLEEVE

1

1

1

2

4

2

1

2

1

4

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

ÊÖ±ú×é¼þ

¸Ü¸ËÖá×é¼þ

µæÈ¦

O Ð Î È ¦

µæÈ¦

µæÈ¦

ÂÝ¶¤

ÂÝ¶¤M6¡Á20-10.9

Á¬½Ó¸Ë 1

µæÈ¦6

Ï ú 1 . 6 ¡ Á 1 4

Ç°»¤Ì×

µ÷½ÚÂÝÄ¸

ÂÝÄ¸M8

×óÐýÂÝÄ¸

Á¬½Ó¸Ë2

º ó » ¤ Ì ×

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

8

5 5 6 3

1

6

11

14
16

4
10

2 10

12 11

10

17

13
15

9

7

REF.
NO.

PART NO. DESCRIPTION Ãû  ³Æ Q’TY

15910000-000FG-000000

15930000-000FG-000000

15904020-000FG-000000

15906010-000FG-000000

15070000-000FG-000000

15060000-000FG-000000

15008520-000FG-000000

91000000-06020-007085

15907030-000FG-000000

91000000-06000-007185

91000000-01014-009186

15906040-000FG-000000

15906030-000FG-000000

91000000-08000-617080

15908510-000FG-000000

15907040-000FG-000000

15906030-000FG-000000



- 12 -

FIG. 8 ONTPUT DEVICE

SCREW M8*25

PRESSURE PLATE

BEARING 6304

WASHER

FIND GEAR

FORWARD GEAR UNIT

REVERSE GEAT

NUT

BEARING 6006

WASHER

CONNECTING PAW

WASHER

BEARING

NUT SLEEVE

SHAPED LEFT HARDED

OUTPUT SHAFT

WASHER

BEARING

INTERNAL HEXAGONAL NUT

CROSS JOINT ASSY.

REAR COVER

O-RING

BOLT M8*25

REVERSE SHIFT FORK

3

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

4

1

1

1

ÂÝ¶¤M8¡Á25

Ñ ¹ ° å

Öá³Ð6304

µæÈ¦

Êä³ö³ÝÂÖ

Õýµµ³ÝÂÖ×éºÏ

µ¹µµ³ÝÂÖ

ÂÝÄ¸

Öá³Ð6006

µæÈ¦

Á¬½Ó×¦

µæÈ¦

Öá³Ð

ÂÝÌ×

ÒìÐÎ×óÐýÂÝÄ¸

Êä³öÖá

µæÈ¦

Öá³Ð

ÄÚÁù·½ÂÝÌ×

ÍòÏò½Ó×é¼þ

º ó ¸ Ç

O Ð Î È ¦

ÂÝË¨M8¡Á25

µ ¹ µ µ ² ¦ ² æ

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

REF.
NO.

PART NO. DESCRIPTION Ãû  ³Æ Q’TY

91000000-08025-081985

15004010-000FG-000000

91000000-06304-027694

15004090-000FG-000000

15003040-000FG-000000

15810000-000FG-000000

15833010-000FG-000000

15008510-000FG-000000

91000000-06006-027694

15804070-000FG-000000

15803020-000FG-000000

15804040-000FG-000000

15840000-000FG-000000

15838510-000FG-000000

15838520-000FG-000000

15803010-000FG-000000

15804040-000FG-000000

15850000-000FG-000000

15808510-000FG-000000

15803030-000FG-000000

15832010-000FG-000000

15836010-000FG-000000

91000000-08025-578786

15003050-000FG-000000

17

23

4
3

2
7

1
22

21

20

1918

13

27
35

15

9 10
6

16

11

8

26

28

31

29

30

34

32
33

12
14

2524

5



- 13 -

FIG. 8 ONTPUT DEVICE

COMPRESSION SPRING

STEEL BALL 6.35G100b

REVERSE SHIFT FORK SHAFT

REVERSE CONTROL LEVER UNIT

REVERS CONTROL SHAFT

CIRCLIP 14

OPERATION PLATE

LEVER PLATE

BOLT M6*16

OIL SEAL

O-RING

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

Ñ¹»É

¸ÖÇò 6.35G100b

öØµµ²¦²æÖá

µ¹µµ¿ØÖÆ¸Ë×éºÏ

µ¹µµ²Ù×ÝÖá

µ ² È ¦ 1 4

²Ù×Ý°å

¸Ü¸Ë°å

ÂÝË¨M6¡Á16

Ó Í · â

O Ð Î È ¦

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

REF.
NO.

PART NO. DESCRIPTION Ãû  ³Æ Q’TY

15007030-000FG-000000

91000000-06000-030889

15000060-000FG-000000

15040000-000FG-000000

15000070-000FG-000000

91000000-14000-089486

15004030-000FG-000000

15004040-000FG-000000

91000000-06016-578986

15050000-000FG-000000

15006010-000FG-000000

17

23

4
3

2
7

1
22

21

20

1918

13

27
35

15

9 10
6

16

11

8

26

28

31

29

30

34

32
33

12
14

2524

5



- 14 -

FIG. 9 CHANGE SPEED GEAR DEVICE

SPINDLE ASSY

BEARING 6204

OIL SEAL

BEARING 6202

DRIVE AXLE ASSY

1

1

1

2

1

Ö÷Öá×é¼þ

Öá³Ð6204

Ó Í · â

Öá³Ð6202

¸±Öá×é¼þ

1

2

3

4

5

REF.
NO.

PART NO. DESCRIPTION Ãû  ³Æ Q’TY

1

5
2

4
3

4

15110000-000FG-000000

91000000-06204-027694

15010000-000FG-000000

91000000-06202-027694

15210000-000FG-000000



- 15 -

FIG. 10 SHIFT CAM, SHIFT FORK DEVICE

SHIFT CAM AXLE ASSY

SHIFT FORK 2

SHIFT FORK 3

SHIFT FORK 1

LONG SHIFT FORK AXLE

SHORT SHIFT FORK AXLE

1

1

1

1

1

1

»»µµÍ¹ÂÖÖá×é¼þ

² ¦ ² æ 2

² ¦ ² æ 3

² ¦ ² æ 1

³ ¤ ² ¦ ² æ Ö á

¶ Ì ² ¦ ² æ Ö á

1

2

3

4

5

6

REF.
NO.

PART NO. DESCRIPTION Ãû  ³Æ Q’TY

15400000-000FG-000000

15003020-000FG-000000

15003030-000FG-000000

15003010-000FG-000000

15000010-000FG-000000

15000020-000FG-000000

5
4

2

1

6

3



- 16 -

FIG. 11 LUBRICATIO SYSTEM

ENGINE OIL PUMP

OIL PUMP PAD

ENGINE OIL COARSE STRAINER

COMPRESSING SPRING

OIL DRAIN PLUG SCREW

O-RING

ENGINE OIL FINE STRAINER

ENGINE OIL FINE STRAINER COVER

O-RING

SCREW M6*20-10.9

SCREW M6*115-10.9

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

»úÓÍ±Ã

ÓÍ±ÃµæÆ¬

»úÓÍ´ÖÂËÆ÷

Ñ¹»É

·ÅÓÍÂÝÈû

O Ð Î È ¦

»úÓÍ¾«ÂËÆ÷

»úÓÍ¾«ÂËÆ÷¸Ç

O Ð Î È ¦

ÂÝ¶¤M6¡Á20-10.9

ÂÝ¶¤M6¡Á115-10.9

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

1

9

7

8
10

11

2

3

4
6

5

REF.
NO.

PART NO. DESCRIPTION Ãû  ³Æ Q’TY

77777

16100000-000FG-000000

16008010-000FG-000000

16200000-000FG-000000

16007010-000FG-000000

16002010-000FG-000000

16006010-000FG-000000

16300000-000FG-000000

16002020-000FG-000000

16006020-000FG-000000

91000000-06020-007085

91000000-06115-007085



- 17 -

FIG. 12 INTAKE SYSTEM

REF.
NO.

PART NO. DESCRIPTION

CARBURETOR SEAT

O-RING

SCREW M6*16

SCREW M6*16-10.9

AIR FILTER ASSY

FILTER CORE UNIT

PAD

CARBURETOR

CABLE CLIP UNIT

Ãû  ³Æ Q’TY

1

2

2

2

1

1

1

1

1

»¯ÓÍÆ÷×ù

OÐÎÈ¦

ÂÝ¶¤M6¡Á16

ÂÝ¶¤M6¡Á16-10.9

¿ÕÂËÆ÷×é¼þ

ÂËÐ¾×éºÏ

³Äµæ

»̄ ÓÍÆ÷

¹Ò¹ ³×é º Ï

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

4

72 8

2

9
3

6

1

20401010-250ST-000000

20401020-250ST-000000

92401010-06016-578786

92401020-06016-578786

20102000-250ST-000000

20102010-250ST-000000

20401030-250ST-000000

20401000-250ST-000000

20401040-250ST-000000

5



- 18 -

FIG. 13 EXHAUST SYSTEM

EXHAUST PIPE UNIT 1

THERMAL PLATE UNIT OF EXHAUT PIPE

BOLT M6*10

SILENCER ASSY

EXHAUST PIPE WASHER

SCREW M6*20-10.9

BOT M8*20

WASHER 8

SEAL RING OF EXHAUST PIPE

WASHER 8

1

1

2

1

1

2

2

2

1

2

ÅÅÆø¹Ü×éºÏ1

ÅÅÆø¹Ü¸ôÈÈ°å×éºÏ

ÂÝË¨M6¡Á10

ÏûÉùÆ÷×Ü³É

ÅÅÆø¹ÜµæÈ¦

ÂÝ¶¤M6¡Á20-10.9

ÂÝË¨M8¡Á20

µæÈ¦8

ÅÅÆø¹ÜÃÜ·âÈ¦

µæÈ¦8

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

9

3
2

1

5

3

6

4

810
7

7
10

8

REF.
NO.

PART NO. DESCRIPTION Ãû  ³Æ Q’TY

20201000-250ST-000000

20201010-250ST-000000

92201010-06016-578786

20202000-250ST-000000

20201020-250ST-000000

92201020-06016-007085

92202010-08020-578786

92202020-08000-009785

20201030-250ST-000000

92202030-08000-009385



- 19 -

FIG. 14 HAND STARTING

HAND STARTING ASSY

SCREW 98512-06020

BOSS ONE-WAY UNIT

O-RING

WASHER

WASHER

BOLT M10*125*40

OIL SEAL

BEARING

PRESSING PLATE

SCREW M5*16

1

6

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

3

ÊÖ²ÙÆð¶¯×é¼þ

ÂÝ¶¤98512-06020

Æð¶¯¼¬ÂÖ×éºÏ

OÐÎÈ¦

µæÈ¦

µæÈ¦

ÂÝË¨M10¡Á125¡Á40

ÓÍ·â

Öá³Ð

Ñ¹°å

ÂÝ¶¤M5¡Á16

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

REF.
NO.

PART NO. DESCRIPTION Ãû  ³Æ Q’TY

1

11

7
65

4
3

8910 2

18700000-000FG-000000

91000000-06020-098512

18070000-000FG-000000

18006010-000FG-000000

18004040-000FG-000000

91000000-10000-009387

91000000-10125-578585

18060000-000FG-000000

15840000-000FG-000000

18004030-000FG-000000

91000000-05016-098512



- 20 -

FIG. 15 ELECTRIC STARTER

DUPLUX GO GEAR

GO GEAR AXLE

WASHER

CIRCLIP 12

GEAR ASSY OF ELECTRIC STARTER

WASHER

CLUTCH OF ELECTRIC STARTER ASSY

STARTING MOTOR

CONNECTING BOARD OF STARTING MOTOR

SCREW 97602-06115

MAGNETO

SCREW 97602-06215

1

1

2

2

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

3

Ë«Á¬¹ýÂÖ

¹ýÂÖÖá

µæÈ¦

µ ² È ¦ 1 2

µçÆð¶¯³ÝÂÖ×é¼þ

µæÈ¦

µçÆð¶¯ÀëºÏÆ÷×é¼þ

Æð¶¯µç»ú

Æð¶¯µç»úÁ¬½Ó°å

ÂÝ¶¤97602-6115

´Åµç»ú

ÂÝ¶¤97602-06215

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

REF.
NO.

PART NO. DESCRIPTION Ãû  ³Æ Q’TY

9

11

56
7

12

3
4

2
4

3
1

8

10

10

18007510-000FG-000000

18000010-000FG-000000

18004010-000FG-000000

91000000-12000-894186

18600000-000FG-000000

18004020-000FG-000000

18300000-000FG-000000

18500000-000FG-000000

18004050-000FG-000000

91000000-06115-097602

18400000-000FG-000000

91000000-06215-097602



- 21 -

FIG. 16 FRAME, REAR SHOCK ABSORBER

FRAME

CONNECTIO PLATE COMBINATION ON ENGINE

BOLT M8*16

BOLT M8*55

BOLT M8*65

BOLT M8*105

NUT M8

BUSH, SOLID

O-RING 15*2.65G

NIPPLE, GREASE

PLASTIC PLUG OF FRAME

REAR SHOCK ABSORBER

BOLT M12*75

NUT M12

REAR SHOCK ABSORBER PIN

WASHER 12

SPLIT PIN 3.2*24

REAR SHOCK ABSORING RUBBER PAD UNIT

CABLE CLIP 3

CABLE CLIP 2

1

1

2

1

1

2

4

2

2

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

3

2

³µ¼Ü

·¢¶¯»úÉÏÁ¬½Ó°å×éºÏ

ÂÝË¨M8¡Á16

ÂÝË¨M8¡Á55

ÂÝË¨M8¡Á65

ÂÝË¨M8¡Á105

ÂÝÄ¸M8

³ÄÌ×

OÐÍÃÜ·âÈ¦ 15¡Á2.65G

¼ÓÓÍ×ì

³µ¼ÜËÜÁÏÈû

ºó¼õÕðÆ÷

ÂÝË¨M12¡Á75

ÂÝÄ¸M12

ºó¼õÕðÆ÷Ïú

µæÈ¦12

¿ª¿ÚÏú 3.2¡Á24

ºó¼õÕð½ºµæ×éºÏ

Ïß¼Ð4

Ïß¼Ð2

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

REF.
NO.

PART NO. DESCRIPTION Ãû  ³Æ Q’TY

50101000-250ST-000000

50207010-250ST-000000

95101010-08016-578786

95101020-08055-578786

95101030-08065-578786

95101040-08105-578786

95101050-08000-618386

50207020-250ST-000000

95207010-15002-345292

50207030-250ST-000000

50207040-250ST-000000

50402000-250ST-000000

95402010-12075-578786

95402020-12000-618386

50402010-250ST-000000

95402030-12000-009785

95402040-03024-009186

50402020-250ST-000000

50207050-250ST-000000

50207060-250ST-000000

11

1

13

6

8

20

10 5 1618 17

1815

7

7 9

12

6

14

9

19

4

8
9

27

7 3



- 22 -

FIG. 17 FRONT SUSPENSIO SYSTEM

FRONT LEFT WHEEL FORK WELD

FRONT RIGHT WHEEL FORK WELD

BOLT M10*70

NUT M10

FRONT SHOCK ABSORBER

FRONT SHOCK ABSORBER NUT

CIRCLIP 32

FROTN RIGH TSEAT UNIT

FRONT LEFT SEAT UNIKT

NUT M12*1.25

COTTER PIN 3.2*24

BOLT M12*50

NUT M12

DUST-PROOF BUSH OF FRONT FORK BAL JOINT

1

1

4

4

2

2

4

1

1

2

2

4

4

2

×óÇ°ÂÖ²æº¸½Ó

ÓÒÇ°ÂÖ²æº̧ ½Ó

ÂÝË¨M10¡Á70

ÂÝÄ¸M10

Ç°¼õÕðÆ÷

Ç°¼õÕðÂÝÄ¸

µ ² È ¦ 3 2

ÓÒÇ°×ù×éºÏ

×óÇ°×ù×éºÏ

ÂÝÄ¸M12¡Á1.25

¿ª¿ÚÏú3.2¡Á24

ÂÝË¨M12¡Á50

ÂÝÄ¸M12

Ç°²æÇòÁª½Ó·À³¾Ì×

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

4

12

3

2

13

12

5

9

10
11

14

1

4

3

6

7

7

6

5

13

10

11

8

REF.
NO.

PART NO. DESCRIPTION Ãû  ³Æ Q’TY

50303000-250ST-000000

50304000-250ST-000000

95301010-10070-578786

95301020-10000-618386

50401000-250ST-000000

50401010-250ST-000000

95401010-32000-089486

50304010-250ST-000000

50303010-250ST-000000

95301030-12000-618386

95301040-03024-009186

95401020-12050-578386

95401030-12000-618386

50301010-250ST-000000



- 23 -

FIG. 18 FRONT WHEEL SYSTEM

FRONT RIM (LEFT)

FRONT RIRE (LEFT)

AIR CHAIN MOUTH WITHOUT TUBE

FRONT RIM (RIGHT )

FRONT TIRE (RIGHT )

FRONT BRAKE ASSY

CONNECTING NUT OF FRONT AND REAR WHEELS

WASHER 14-140HV

NUT M14

COTTER PIN 3.2*26

AIRFLOW PIPE OF FRONT BRAKE

AIKFLOW CLIP OF BRAKE

CLAMP

CLAMP

DUST-PROOF COVER OF FRONT AND REAR WHEELS

1

1

2

1

1

8

2

2

2

2

2

4

2

2

Ç°ÂÖéþ(×ó)

Ç°ÂÖÌ¥(×ó)

ÎÞÄÚÌ¥ÆøÃÅ×ì

Ç°ÂÖéþ(ÓÒ)

Ç°ÂÖÌ¥(ÓÒ£©

Ç°ÖÆ¶¯×é¼þ

Ç°ºóÂÖÁª½ÓÂÝÄ¸

µæÈ¦14-140HV

ÂÝÄ¸M14

¿ª¿ÚÏú3.2¡Á26

Ç°ÖÆ¶¯Æ÷Í̈ Æø¹Ü

ÖÆ¶¯Æ÷Í¨Æø¹Ü¼Ð×Ó

Ïß¼Ð

Ïß¼Ð

Ç°ºóÂÖµÄ·À³¾¸Ç

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

REF.
NO.

PART NO. DESCRIPTION Ãû  ³Æ Q’TY

40301010-250ST-000000

40301020-250ST-000000

40303010-250ST-000000

40302010-250ST-000000

40302020-250ST-000000

40103000-250ST-000000

40303020-250ST-000000

40304040-250ST-000000

40304050-250ST-000000

94303010-03026-009186

40103010-250ST-000000

40103020-250ST-000000

40103030-250ST-000000

40104040-250ST-000000

40303030-250ST-000000

15

1

2

7

3

10

98

13
12

6

5
4

13

11

14

13

13
11



- 24 -

FIG. 19 STEERING VERTICAL POLE

STEERING UPRIGHT COLUMN WELD

DUST-PROOF COVER

UPPER GRIPPER BLOCK OF STEEARING BAR

LOWE GRIP SLIPER OF STEERING BAR

BOLT

BOLT

GRIP SLIPPER OF STEERING UPLIGHT COLUMN

SEALING RIGHT

WIRE CLIP UNIT

BOLT

LOCKING SHIM

BUSHING

WASHER 10

NUT M10

COTTER PIN

STEERING TENSION ROD ASSY

NUT M6*1.25

COTTER PIN3.2*24

1

1

2

1

2

2

2

2

1

2

1

2

1

1

1

1

4

4

×ªÏòÁ¢Öùº¸½Ó

·À³¾¸Ç

·½Ïò°ÑÉÏ¼Ð³ÖÆ÷

·½Ïò°ÑÏÂ¼Ð³Ö×ù

ÂÝË¨M8¡Á50

ÂÝË¨M6¡Á35

×ªÏòÁ¢Öù¼Ð³Ö×ù

ÃÜ·âÈ¦

Ïß¼Ð×éºÏ

ÂÝË¨M8¡Á60

Ëø½ôµæÆ¬

³ÄÌ×

µæÈ¦10

ÂÝÄ¸M10

¿ª¿ÚÏú2.5¡Á24

×ªÏòÀ-¸Ë×Ü³É

ÂÝÄ¸M6¡Á1.25

¿ª¿ÚÏú3.2¡Á24

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

REF.
NO.

PART NO. DESCRIPTION Ãû  ³Æ Q’TY

70201010-250ST-000000

70203010-250ST-000000

70203020-250ST-000000

70203030-250ST-000000

97203010-08050-578786

97203060-06035-578786

70203040-250ST-000000

70203050-250ST-000000

70203060-250ST-000000

97203020-08060-578786

70203070-250ST-000000

70203080-250ST-000000

97203030-10000-009785

97203040-10000-617986

97203050-02024-009186

70202000-250ST-000000

97202010-12000-617986

97202020-03024-009186

7

12 7

1

8

5

3

4 2

8

13

14

15

17

16

10 11
9

17

18

18
17

18

17
18

6
6



- 25 -

FIG. 20 STEERING BAR OPERATION SYSTEM

STEERIG BAR TUBE

LEFT HANDLE BAR

THROTTLE CABLE

REAR BRAKE CABLE

THROTTLE LEVER ASSY

FRONT BRAKE CABLE ASSY

MAIN SWITCH COVER

SCREW M6*16

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

2

·½Ïò°Ñ¹Ü

×óÎÕ°Ñ

ÓÍÃÅÀ-Ë÷

ºóÖÆ¶¯À-Ë÷

ÓÍÃÅÊÖ±ú×é¼þ

Ç°ÖÆ¶¯À-Ë÷×é¼þ

×Ü¿ª¹Ø¸Ç

ÂÝ¶¤M6¡Á16

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

8

8

6

2
1

3

7

2

4

REF.
NO.

PART NO. DESCRIPTION Ãû  ³Æ Q’TY

70101000-250ST-000000

70102010-250ST-000000

80501010-250ST-000000

40202000-250ST-000000

80501000-250ST-000000

40102000-250ST-000000

60301010-250ST-000000

94102010-06016-082388

5



- 26 -

FIG. 21 OPERATION HANDLE BAR

LEFT HANDLE BAR ASSY

LEFT LEVER ASSY

RIGHT LEVER ASSY

NUT

ADJUSTING SCREW OF CABLE

CLUTCH SWITCH

HANDLE BAR BAND

1

1

1

2

2

1

2

×ó¿ª¹Ø×é¼þ

×óÊÖ±ú×é¼þ

ÓÒÊÖ±ú×é¼þ

ÂÝÄ̧

À-Ë÷µ÷ÕûÂÝ¶¤

ÀëºÏÆ÷¿ª¹Ø

ÊÖ°Ñ¹¿´ø

1

2

3

4

5

6

72

3

6

1

REF.
NO.

PART NO. DESCRIPTION Ãû  ³Æ Q’TY

80402000-250ST-000000

40101020-250ST-000000

40101010-250ST-000000

40202020-250ST-000000

40202010-250ST-000000

40501000-250ST-000000

70101010-250ST-000000

7

5

4



- 27 -

FIG. 22 REAR WHEEL FORK ASSY

REAR WHEEL FORK UNIT

REAR WHEEL AXLE SLEEVE

BOLT M12*25

NUT M12

O-RING 1.22*17

REAR ARM CONNECTION BOLT(LEFT)

REAR ARM CONNECTION BOLT(RIGHT)

REAR ARM NUT M22(RIGHT)

REAR ARM DUST-PROOF COVER

RUBBE COVERING PIPE

DRIVING AXLE CLAMP UNIT(FRONT)

LOWER COVE OF GEAR BOX

BUFLEG PAD OF LOWER COVER OF GEAR BOX

BOLT M8*12

BOLT M10*1.25*25

OIL SEAL

BEARING 6206-2RS

1

1

4

4

2

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

3

2

4

1

1

ºóÂÖ²æ×éºÏ

ºóÂÖÖáÌ×Í²

ÂÝË¨ M12¡Á25

ÂÝÄ¸ M12

O Ð Î È ¦ 1 . 2 2 ¡ Á 1 7

ºó±ÛÁª½ÓÂÝË¨(×ó)

ºó±ÛÁª½ÓÂÝË¨(ÓÒ)

ºó±ÛÂÝÄ¸M22£¨ÓÒ£©

ºó±ÛÖá·À³¾¸Ç

Ïð½ºÌ×¹Ü

´«¶¯Öá¼Ð¹¿×éºÏ(Ç°)

³ÝÂÖÏäÏÂ¸Ç

³ÝÂÖÏäÏÂ¸Ç»º³åµæ

ÂÝË¨M8¡Á12

ÂÝË¨M10¡Á1.25¡Á25

Ó Í · â

Öá³Ð6206-2RS

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

REF.
NO.

PART NO. DESCRIPTION Ãû  ³Æ Q’TY

3

13

4

2

15
16

17

1

12
14

5
6

9

10
11

57
8

9

50302000-250ST-000000

50302010-250ST-000000

95302010-12025-578786

95302020-12000-617886

50302020-250ST-000000

50302030-250ST-000000

50302040-250ST-000000

50302050-250ST-000000

50302060-250ST-000000

5023010-250ST-000000

30203020-250ST-000000

50202010-250ST-000000

50202020-250ST-000000

95202010-08012-578786

95302030-10025-578786

50302060-250ST-000000

95302040-06206-027694



- 28 -

FIG. 23 REAR DRIVING GEAR BOX ASSY

REAR DRIVING GEAR ASSY

DRIVING GEAR  BOX  BODY

NEEDLE BEARING ASSY

AIR-DRAINING JOINT

O-RING 85*3.55G

NUT M10*1.25

DRIVING AXLE

CIRCLIP 21

BRAKE AIR-DRAIN CLAMP

GEAR BOX AIR -DRAIN

1

1

1

2

1

4

1

1

1

1

Çý¶¯³ÝÂÖ×é¼þ

Çý¶¯³ÝÂÖÏäÌå

×¶³ÝÂÖ¸¶×é¼þ

Çý¶¯³ÝÂÖÏä¸Ç

OÐÎÈ¦  85¡Á3.55G

ÂÝÄ¸ M10¡Á1.25

´«¶¯Öá

µ ² È ¦ 2 1

ÖÆ¶¯Æ÷Í¨Æø¹Ü¼Ð×Ó

³ÝÂÖÏäÍ¨Æø¹Ü

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

6
1

7
8

9

10

5

REF.
NO.

PART NO. DESCRIPTION Ãû  ³Æ Q’TY

30202000-250ST-000000

30201000-250ST-000000

30202010-250ST-000000

30202020-250ST-000000

30201210-250ST-000000

30201020-250ST-000000

30201030-250ST-000000

30201040-250ST-000000

30201050-250ST-000000

30201060-250ST-000000

3

2

4



- 29 -

FIG. 24  REAR WHEEL SYSTEM

REAR RIM UNIT (left)

REAR TIRD (left)

AIR DRAIN MOUTH WITHOUT TYRE TUBE

REAR WHEEL CONNECTING PLATE ASSY

REAR RIM UNIT (right)

REAR TIRE (right)

REAR BRAKE ASSY

REAR WHEEL AXLE

CONNERTING NUT OF FRONT AND REAR WHEELS

WASHER 16

REAR WHEEL AXLE NUT M16

COTTER PIN 3.2*30

DUST-PROOF COVER OF FRONT AND REAR WHEELS

AIR FLOW PIPE OF REAR BRAKE

AIR FLOW PIPE CLIP OF BRAKE

1

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

8

2

2

2

2

1

1

ºóÂÖéþ×éºÏ (×ó)

ºóÂÖÌ¥ (×ó)

ÎÞÄÚÌ¥ÆøÃÅ×ì

ºóÂÖÁª½Ó°å×é¼þ

ºóÂÖéþ×éºÏ (ÓÒ)

ºóÂÖÌ¥ (ÓÒ)

ºóÖÆ¶¯×éºÏ

ºóÂÖÖá

Ç°ºóÂÖÁª½áÂÝÄ¸

µæÈ¦ 16

ºóÂÖÖáÂÝÄ¸ M16

¿ ª¿ÚÏú  3 .2 ¡Á30

Ç°ºóÂÖ·À³¾¸Ç

ºóÖÆ¶¯Æ÷Í¨Æø¹Ü

ÖÆ¶¯Æ÷Í¨Æø¹Ü¼Ð×Ó

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

REF.
NO.

PART NO. DESCRIPTION Ãû  ³Æ Q’TY

7

8

3

9
2

1

4

14 10

11
13

12

15

3

9
10

12

13
11 5

6
40401010-250ST-000000

40401020-250ST-000000

40403010-250ST-000000

40401030-250ST-000000

40402010-250ST-000000

40402020-250ST-000000

40203000-250ST-000000

40403000-250ST-000000

40403020-250ST-000000

40403030-250ST-000000

40403040-250ST-000000

94403010-03030-009186

40403050-250ST-000000

40203010-250ST-000000

40203020-250ST-000000



- 30 -

FIG. 25  KICK STARTING OPERATION

BRACKET WELD

BOLT M10*22

STAND WELD (LEFT)

BOLT M8*16

NUT M8

STAND WELD (RIGHT)

REAR BRAKE PEDAL ASSY

REED BRAKE TENSION ROD ASSY

DAMPER

2

4

1

6

4

1

1

1

1

Ö§³Ðº¸½Ó

ÂÝË¨M10¡Á22

Ö§¼Üº¸½Ó(×ó)

ÂÝË¨M8¡Á16

ÂÝÄ¸M8

Ö§¼Üº¸½Ó(ÓÒ)

ºóÖÆ¶¯Ì¤°å×é¼þ

ºóÖÆ¶¯À-¸Ë×é¼þ

»º ³åµæ

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

REF.
NO.

PART NO. DESCRIPTION Ãû  ³Æ Q’TY

4

5

3

2
1

2

9

1

5

4

4

8

7

50105000-250ST-000000

95105010-10022-578886

50104010-250ST-000000

95104010-08016-578886

95105020-08000-617786

50104020-250ST-000000

40204020-250ST-000000

40204010-250ST-000000

50105010-250ST-000000

6

4



- 31 -

FIG. 26  FUEL TANK, FUEL COCK

FUEL TANK BODY

RUBBER BUSH OF FUEL TANK

INSTLLING BUSHING OF UPPE RFUEL TANK LOVER

BOLT

RUBBER BUSH OF FUEL TANK

INSTALLING BUSHING OF FUEL TANK

BOLT

FUEL INTAKE PIPE

STEEL WIRE CLASP

HOSE 5270-O5*15£¨500mm)

SUPPORTING DAMPER OF AIRFLOWE PIPE

DAMPER

1

2

2

2

2

2

2

1

2

1

1

1

Ó Í Ï ä Ì å

ÓÍ Ïä½º Ì×2

ÓÍÏäÉÏ ¸Ç° ²×° ³ÄÌ×

ÂÝË¨M6¡Á40

ÓÍÏä½ºÌ×

Ó Í Ï ä ° ² × ° ³ Ä Ì ×

ÂÝË¨M6¡Á35

½øÓÍ¹Ü

¸ÖË¿¼Ð

½º¹Ü5270-O5¡Á15³¤£¨500mm)

Í¨Æø¹ÜÖ§³Åµæ

¼õÕðµæ

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

12

11

2
5

1 9

8

9

4

36

7

10

REF.
NO.

PART NO. DESCRIPTION Ãû  ³Æ Q’TY

20301000-250ST-000000

20302010-250ST-000000

20302020-250ST-000000

92302010-06040-578786

20302030-250ST-000000

20302040-250ST-000000

92302020-06035-578786

20303010-250ST-000000

20303020-250ST-000000

20301020-250ST-000000

20302050-250ST-000000

20302060-250ST-000000



- 32 -

FIG. 27  FRONT DECORATIVE PLATE ASSY

FROTN FEDNER

LEFT FRONT FENDER FLAP

RIGHT FRONT FENDER FLAP

R. PROTECTING PLATE

L. PROTECTING PLATE

HEADLIGHT COVER

UPPER COVER OF FUEL TANK

PAN HEAD SCREW

PLASTIC EXPANSION SCREW ASSY

FRONT FENDER SUPPORTING ROD

BOLT M8*16

HEADLIGHT ASSY

BULB 12V30W

SCREW 5*12

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

8

40

1

2

2

2

6

Ç°µ²Äà°å

×óÇ°µ²ÄàÏÂ»¤°å

ÓÒÇ°µ²ÄàÏÂ»¤°å

Ç°µ²ÄàÓÒ»¤°å

Ç°µ²Äà×ó»¤°å

Ç°´óµÆÕÖ

ÓÍÏäÉÏ¸Ç

ÅÌÍ·ÂÝ¶¤

ËÜÁÏÅòÕÍ¶¤×éºÏ

Ç°µ²Äà°å³Å¸Ë

ÂÝË¨M8¡Á16

Ç°ÕÕµÆ×é¼þ

µÆÅÝ 12V30W

ÂÝ¶¤M5¡Á12

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

4

REF.
NO.

PART NO. DESCRIPTION Ãû  ³Æ Q’TY

1
13

6

12

14

11

10

9

5

2
9

9

9

3 7
8

60101010-250ST-000000

60201010-250ST-000000

60201020-250ST-000000

60101020-250ST-000000

60101030-250ST-000000

60101040-250ST-000000

60101050-250ST-000000

60201030-250ST-000000

60101060-250ST-000000

50203010-250ST-000000

95203010-08016-578786

80201000-250ST-000000

80201010-250ST-000000

982010-05012-006585



- 33 -

FIG. 28  REAR FENDER, TOOL KIT

REAR FENDER

LEFT PEDAL

RIGH PEDAL

L. PROTECTING PLATE

R. PROTECTING PLATE

R. RR. PROTECTING PLATE

L. RR. PROTECTING PLATE

TOOL KIT UNIT

TOOL KIT CATCH

SHOCK PROOF PAD

PAN HEAD SCREW

NTU M6

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

5

10

10

ºóµ²Äà°å

×ó½ÅÌ¤°å

ÓÒ½ÅÌ¤°å

ºóµ²Äà×ó»¤°å

ºóµ²ÄàÓÒ»¤°å

ºóµ²ÄàÓÒºó»¤°å

ºóµ²Äà×óºó»¤°å

¹ ¤ ¾ ß Ï ä × é º Ï

¹¤¾ßÏä¿Û

·ÀÕðµæ

ÅÌÍ·ÂÝ¶¤

ÂÝÄ¸M6

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

REF.
NO.

PART NO. DESCRIPTION Ãû  ³Æ Q’TY

2

1
4

7

8
6

10 9
9

5

12

11

3

60102010-250ST-000000

60202010-250ST-000000

60202020-250ST-000000

60102020-250ST-000000

60102030-250ST-000000

60102040-250ST-000000

60102050-250ST-000000

60601000-250ST-000000

60601010-250ST-000000

60701010-250ST-000000

60102060-250ST-000000

60102070-250ST-000000



- 34 -

FIG. 29  CUSHION

SEAT 1×ùµæ1

1

REF.
NO.

PART NO. DESCRIPTION Ãû  ³Æ Q’TY

60401000-250ST-000000



- 35 -

FIG. 30  FRONT & REAR GUARD BRACKET

FENDER-GUARD

BOLT M8*16

NUT M8

FRONT LUGGAGE CARRIER

REAR LUGGAGE CARRIER

FRONT SAFEGUARD

1

16

16

1

1

1

±£ÏÕ¸Ü

ÂÝË¨M8¡Á16

ÂÝÄ¸ M8

Ç°»õ¼Ü

ºó»õ¼Ü

Ç°·À»¤°å

1

2

3

4

5

6

2

1

REF.
NO.

PART NO. DESCRIPTION Ãû  ³Æ Q’TY

6
2

2

2

3

2 4 2

3

5
50201000-250ST-000000

95201010-08016-578786

95201020-08000-617786

50206010-250ST-000000

50206020-250ST-000000

50201010-250ST-000000



- 36 -

FIG. 34 TAILLIGHT ASSY

TAILLIGHT ASSY

BULB

1

1

Î²µÆ×é¼þ

µÆÅÝ

1

2

REF.
NO.

PART NO. DESCRIPTION Ãû  ³Æ Q’TY

1

2

80202000-250ST-000000

80202010-250ST-000000



- 37 -

FIG. 36 ELECTRIC SYSTEM

CDI UNIT

RECTIFICATION REGULATOR

BOLT M6*20

SPRING WASHER 6

START RELAY

SHUTDOWN RELAY

HIGH PRESSURE COIL ASSY

BOLT UNIT M5*16

SPRIG WASHER 5

PROTECTING CAP

REVERSE SWITCH

WASHER

NEUTRAL SWITCH

WASHER

BATTERY ASSY

PRESSURE BLOCK OF BATTERY

FLANGE BOLT M6*20

BUFTER PAD OF BATTERY PRESSURE BLOCK

CONTROLLER

BATTERY POSITIVE LEAD

EARTH WIRE ASSY

MAIN SWITCH LOCK

BULB 12V3W

NEUTRAL INDICATOR ASSY

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

¿É¿Ø¹è´¥·¢Æ÷CDI

ÕûÁ÷µ÷½ÚÆ÷

ÂÝË¨M6¡Á20

µ¯µæ6

Æð¶̄ ¼ÌµçÆ÷

ÇÐ¶Ï¼ÌµçÆ÷

¸ßÑ¹ÏßÈ¦×é¼þ

×éºÏÂÝË¨M5¡Á16

µ¯µæ5

»¤Ã±

µ¹µµ¿ª¹Ø

µæÈ¦

¿Õµµ¿ª¹Ø

µæÈ¦

Ðîµç³Ø×é¼þ

Ðîµç³ØÑ¹¿é

·¨À¼ÃæÂÝË¨M6¡Á20

Ðîµç³ØÑ¹¿é»º³åµæ

¿ØÖÆÆ÷

Ðîµç³ØÕý¼«µ¼Ïß

½ÓµØÏß×éºÏ

×Ü¿ª¹ØËø

µÆÅÝ12V3W

¿ÕµµÖ¸Ê¾µÆ×é¼þ

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

REF.
NO.

PART NO. DESCRIPTION Ãû  ³Æ Q’TY

80601000-250ST-000000

80602000-250ST-000000

98602010-06020-578786

98602020-06000-009304

80603000-250ST-000000

80604000-250ST-000000

80605000-250ST-000000

80605010-250ST-000000

98605010-05000-009387

80605020-250ST-000000

80606000-250ST-000000

80606010-250ST-000000

80607000-250ST-000000

80607010-250ST-000000

80608000-250ST-000000

80608010-250ST-000000

98608010-06020-578786

80608020-250ST-000000

80609000-250ST-000000

80608030-250ST-000000

80608040-250ST-000000

80401000-250ST-000000

80609010-250ST-000000

80109000-250ST-000000



- 38 -

FIG. 36 ELECTRIC SYSTEM

BULB 12V3W

REVERSE INDICATOR ASSY

BULB 12V3W

HIGH BEAM INDICATOR ASSY

CABLE CLIP 3

CABLE BAND

HANDLE BAR BAND

CABLE

1

1

1

1

2

6

2

1

µÆÅÝ12V3W

µ¹µµÖ¸Ê¾µÆ×é¼þ

µÆÅÝ12V3W

Ô¶¹âÖ¸Ê¾µÆ×é¼þ

Ïß¼Ð3

µçÀÂ¹¿´ø

ÊÖ°Ñ¹¿´ø

µçÀÂ

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

REF.
NO.

PART NO. DESCRIPTION Ãû  ³Æ Q’TY

80610010-250ST-000000

80610000-250ST-000000

80611010-250ST-000000

80611000-250ST-000000

80701010-250ST-000000

80101010-250ST-000000

80101020-250ST-000000

80101000-250ST-000000


